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Myślenice - Wieliczka - 2019-06-14 Stage 1 

CLASSIFICATION OF STAGE 1 

DISTANCE (KM): 120 AVERAGE SPEED (KM/H): 39.528 km/h 

RANK BIB UCI ID NAT SURNAME, NAME TEAM RESULT GAP BON/PEN POINTS 

1 21 100 086 658 21 UKR BUDIAK Anatolii WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:02:09 
 
-10 3 

2 62 100 060 613 69 POL STACHOWIAK Adam VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:02:12 +3 -9 2 

3 82 100 061 420 03 POL DOMAGALSKI Karol HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:02:20 +11 -4 1 

4 161 100 109 714 88 ITA DI RENZO Andrea VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:02:26 +17 
  

5 133 100 032 601 90 UKR BUTS Vitaliy UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:02:43 +34 
  

6 84 100 068 435 34 POL PIASKOWY Emanuel HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:02:50 +41 -4 
 

7 174 100 474 436 90 CZE *JAKOUBEK Tomas CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:03:43 +1:34 -9 
 

8 22 100 030 374 94 POL CIEŚLIK Paweł WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:06:58 +4:49 
  

9 65 100 079 518 59 POL GRABIS Mateusz VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:07:01 +4:52 
  

10 145 100 028 790 62 LAT SARAMOTINS Aleksejs LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:07:14 +5:05 
  

11 162 100 098 695 30 POL *SOWIŃSKI Artur VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:07:16 +5:07 
  

12 132 100 903 723 55 UKR HOLOVASH Oleksandr UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:07:27 +5:18 
  

13 245 100 480 057 85 CZE *KLABOUCH Petr TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:09:54 +7:45 
  

14 3 100 079 514 55 POL STOSZ Patryk CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 03:11:12 +9:03 
  

15 231 100 150 929 78 POL *MURIAS Jakub TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:11:12 +9:03 
  

16 246 100 086 246 94 CZE LEHKY Roman TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:12 +9:03 
  

17 63 100 079 941 94 POL PLUCIŃSKI Leszek VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:11:12 +9:03 
  

18 61 100 028 320 77 POL TACIAK Mateusz VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:11:12 +9:03 
  

19 12 100 068 952 66 KAZ PANASSENKO Nikita APPLE TEAM 03:11:12 +9:03 
  

20 131 100 071 575 70 UKR PREVAR Oleksandr UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:14 +9:05 
  

21 244 100 460 193 09 SVK *FOLTAN Adam TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:14 +9:05 
  

22 86 100 110 268 60 POL *BUDZIŃSKI Marcin HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:11:18 +9:09 
  

23 134 100 045 994 00 UKR VASYLYUK Andriy UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:18 +9:09 
  

24 85 100 098 830 68 POL *BUDZIŃSKI Tomasz HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:11:23 +9:14 
  

25 146 100 074 617 08 LAT BOGDANOVICS Maris LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:25 +9:16 
  

26 83 100 087 302 83 POL KACZMAREK Jakub HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:11:25 +9:16 
  

27 116 100 162 415 21 FRA *TAILLANDIER Axel FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:11:25 +9:16 
  

28 213 100 161 452 28 POL *BYSTRZYCKI Wojciech TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:25 +9:16 
  

29 4 100 150 932 81 POL *TRACZ Szymon CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 03:11:25 +9:16 
  

30 64 100 033 917 48 POL JANISZEWSKI Sylwester VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:11:36 +9:27 
  

31 2 100 150 646 86 POL *PĘKALA Piotr CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 03:11:36 +9:27 
  

32 191 100 055 196 84 POL HONKISZ Adrian LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:36 +9:27 
  

33 72 100 133 951 75 UKR ZUBENKO Mykyta LVIV CYCLING TEAM 03:11:36 +9:27 
  

34 165 100 153 933 75 ITA *MARINOZZI Alessandro VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:11:36 +9:27 
  

35 66 100 028 580 46 POL KOMAR Mateusz VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:11:36 +9:27 -1 
 

36 236 100 534 437 48 POL *BIENIEK Damian TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:11:36 +9:27 
  

37 105 100 086 913 82 MDA RAILEANU Cristian MOLDOVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:36 +9:27 
  

38 214 100 524 944 61 POL *ŁAMASZEWSKI Jan TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:45 +9:36 
  

39 176 100 077 679 63 SVK MALIK Robert CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:11:45 +9:36 
  

40 166 100 150 794 40 ITA *DI GUGLIEMO Fabio VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:11:45 +9:36 
  

41 81 100 158 476 59 POL *KUŚ Adam HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:11:45 +9:36 
  

42 26 100 022 987 79 POL RUTKIEWICZ Marek WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:11:54 +9:45 
  

43 251 100 159 222 29 POL *MIAZGA Jan LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

44 243 100 473 738 71 CZE *KOHOUT Martin TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

45 163 100 112 401 59 ITA FRANGIONI Alessandro VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

46 24 100 053 545 82 POL STĘPNIAK Grzegorz WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:11:58 +9:49 
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47 241 100 153 320 44 SVK *BLASKO Matej TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

48 173 100 023 186 84 CZE HEBIK Martin CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

49 164 100 150 808 54 ITA *BUROCCHI Giordano VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

50 196 100 514 576 72 POL *NIKIEL Aleksander LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

51 141 100 153 335 59 LAT *PELCERS Kristaps LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

52 242 100 235 040 90 CZE *ANDRLE David TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

53 172 100 095 037 58 CZE GRUBER Pavel CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

54 143 100 101 721 49 LAT *GAVARS Eriks Toms LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

55 252 100 550 805 23 POL *RAJTAK Mateusz LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

56 115 100 098 479 08 FRA JEANNES Thibault FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

57 6 100 514 521 17 POL *WALKOWIAK Kacper CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

58 23 100 040 322 51 POL PATERSKI Maciej WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

59 194 100 158 487 70 POL *PROĆ Bartlomiej LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +9:49 
  

60 256 100 150 609 49 POL *KRUPA Adrian LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:12:19 +10:10 
  

61 154 100 089 507 57 POL ZIUŁEK Michał CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 03:12:19 +10:10 
  

62 144 100 152 283 74 LAT SPRUDE Arvis LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:12:19 +10:10 
  

63 216 100 886 519 20 POL *BURCZAK David TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:12:19 +10:10 
  

64 175 100 098 926 67 CZE MODLITBA Vojtech CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:12:19 +10:10 
  

65 25 100 079 516 57 POL KONWA Piotr WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:12:19 +10:10 
  

66 71 100 111 381 09 UKR *MUSIIENKO Bohdan LVIV CYCLING TEAM 03:12:40 +10:31 
  

67 211 100 158 491 74 POL *KOSTAŃSKI Mateusz TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:12:40 +10:31 
  

68 114 100 157 250 94 FRA *COLLUCCINI Nicolas FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:12:45 +10:36 
  

69 171 100 028 324 81 CZE BOUBAL Martin CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:12:49 +10:40 -1 
 

70 122 100 460 292 11 SVK *COMA Richard SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:12:49 +10:40 
  

71 14 100 110 302 94 KAZ LAVRENTYEV Anton APPLE TEAM 03:12:55 +10:46 
  

72 192 100 546 698 87 POL *ZABŁOCKI Bartłomiej LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 03:12:55 +10:46 
  

73 232 100 156 903 38 POL *KONIECZNY Mikołaj TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:13:10 +11:01 
  

74 203 100 162 974 95 ITA *GARDINI Lorenzo SPEEDER CYCLING TEAM 03:13:17 +11:08 
  

75 16 100 106 560 38 KAZ *TSOY Vladimir APPLE TEAM 03:15:20 +13:11 
  

76 101 100 089 541 91 MDA VRABII Andrei MOLDOVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:15:41 +13:32 
  

77 155 100 559 335 17 POL *JARZYNA Filip CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 03:15:48 +13:39 
  

78 124 100 460 382 04 SVK *LISKA Andrej SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:16:02 +13:53 
  

79 212 100 101 727 55 POL *MRÓWKA Adrian TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:16:02 +13:53 
  

80 235 100 534 435 46 POL *STELCZYK Szymon TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:16:07 +13:58 
  

81 111 100 537 726 39 FRA DE LHERMITE Igor FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:16:07 +13:58 
  

82 11 100 088 492 12 KAZ TUREBEKOV Nurgali APPLE TEAM 03:16:07 +13:58 
  

83 121 100 097 706 11 SVK *OROS Samuel SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:16:16 +14:07 
  

84 253 100 545 375 25 POL *FIJAK Jan LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:16:21 +14:12 
  

85 123 100 155 217 01 SVK *KASKO David SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:16:25 +14:16 
  

86 113 100 144 475 26 FRA VANOVERSCHELDE Quentin FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:16:25 +14:16 
  

87 142 100 075 111 17 LAT VOSEKALNS Andris LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:16:44 +14:35 
  

88 135 100 920 013 49 UKR *SOLTASIUK Vladyslav UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:19:24 +17:15 
  

89 73 100 158 751 43 UKR *ROMANENKOV Valeriy LVIV CYCLING TEAM 03:21:45 +19:36 
  

 
13 100 627 768 65 KAZ *SILCHENKO Artyom APPLE TEAM DNF 

   

 
15 100 627 769 66 KAZ *SAPAR Yersaiyn APPLE TEAM DNF 

   

 
74 100 147 387 28 UKR *DUMA Pavlo LVIV CYCLING TEAM DNF 

   

 
75 100 158 509 92 UKR *KRYVYCH Oleksander LVIV CYCLING TEAM DNF 

   

 
102 100 162 366 69 MDA *RUSCOV Andrei MOLDOVIAN NATIONAL TEAM DNF 

   

 
103 100 591 628 09 MDA *BIRCA Vlad MOLDOVIAN NATIONAL TEAM DNF 

   

 
104 100 091 217 21 MDA SOBENNICOV Andrei MOLDOVIAN NATIONAL TEAM DNF 

   

 
112 100 860 562 59 FRA NOUVEAU Maxime FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY DNF 
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125 100 460 659 87 SVK *GERAT Jan SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM DNF 

   

 
126 100 157 829 91 SVK *HLOZA Michal SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM DNF 

   

 
153 100 130 161 68 POL FURCZYK Maciej CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM DNF 

   

 
156 100 566 011 00 POL *JANOWSKI Jakub CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM DNF 

   

 
193 100 158 482 65 POL *KLOC Dawid LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM DNF 

   

 
201 100 100 032 09 SUI PASI-PUTTINI Roberto SPEEDER CYCLING TEAM DNF 

   

 
202 100 565 534 08 ITA BERTRAND Matteo SPEEDER CYCLING TEAM DNF 

   

 
204 100 694 972 48 NED *OOSTING Ruben SPEEDER CYCLING TEAM DNF 

   

 
205 100 330 898 15 ITA ROGNONI Jacopo SPEEDER CYCLING TEAM DNF 

   

 
206 100 532 391 39 JPN *NARUMI Soh SPEEDER CYCLING TEAM DNF 

   

 
215 100 158 490 73 POL *KORDUS Kamil TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM DNF 

   

 
233 100 158 506 89 POL *GIERACKI Patryk TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW DNF 

   

 
234 100 835 675 04 POL *SOCHA Filip TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW DNF 

   

 
254 100 158 500 83 POL *POMASKI Mateusz LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO DNF 

   

 
255 100 563 035 31 POL *MAREK Bartosz LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO DNF 

   
 

ON THE START 112 

STARTED 112 

FINISHED 89 

DISQUALIFIED 0 

 

TEAM CLASSIFICATION STAGE 1 
RANK CODE TEAM COUNTRY RESULT GAP 

1 THU HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT POL 09:16:28 
 

2 VOS VOSTER ATS TEAM POL 09:20:25 +3:57 

3 WIB WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW POL 09:21:01 +4:33 

4 VPM VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO ITA 09:21:18 +4:50 

5 UKR UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM UKR 09:21:24 +4:56 

6 PFG CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO CZE 09:27:26 +10:58 

7 LAT LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM LAT 09:30:37 +14:09 

8 TOP TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE CZE 09:32:20 +15:52 

9 CCC CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM POL 09:34:13 +17:45 

10 TRT TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM POL 09:35:29 +19:01 

11 LRT LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM POL 09:35:32 +19:04 

12 CHR TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW POL 09:35:58 +19:30 

13 FNM FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY FRA 09:36:08 +19:40 

14 TRP LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO POL 09:36:15 +19:47 

15 APL APPLE TEAM KAZ 09:39:27 +22:59 

16 SVK SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM SVK 09:45:07 +28:39 

17 LCT LVIV CYCLING TEAM UKR 09:46:01 +29:33 
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MOUNTAIN PREMIE STAGE 1 

 
87 KM Ochojno, KAT. 1  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS 

1 21 BUDIAK Anatolii WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 3 

2 84 PIASKOWY Emanuel HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 2 

3 161 DI RENZO Andrea VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 1 

96 KM Świątniki Górne, KAT. 1  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS 

1 82 DOMAGALSKI Karol HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 3 

2 21 BUDIAK Anatolii WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 2 

3 62 STACHOWIAK Adam VOSTER ATS TEAM 1 

105 KM Świątniki Górne, KAT. 1  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS 

1 21 BUDIAK Anatolii WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 3 

2 62 STACHOWIAK Adam VOSTER ATS TEAM 2 

3 82 DOMAGALSKI Karol HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 1 

120 KM Wieliczka ul. Kopernika, KAT. 1  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS 

1 21 BUDIAK Anatolii WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 3 

2 62 STACHOWIAK Adam VOSTER ATS TEAM 2 

3 82 DOMAGALSKI Karol HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 1 

 

SPRINT PREMIE STAGE 1 

 
13 KM Dobczyce, KAT. 1  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BON 

1 174 JAKOUBEK Tomas CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 3 -3 

2 62 STACHOWIAK Adam VOSTER ATS TEAM 2 -2 

3 171 BOUBAL Martin CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 1 -1 

34 KM Jodłownik, KAT. 1  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BON 

1 174 JAKOUBEK Tomas CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 3 -3 

2 84 PIASKOWY Emanuel HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 2 -2 

3 66 KOMAR Mateusz VOSTER ATS TEAM 1 -1 

65 KM Dobczyce, KAT. 1  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BON 

1 174 JAKOUBEK Tomas CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 3 -3 

2 84 PIASKOWY Emanuel HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 2 -2 

3 62 STACHOWIAK Adam VOSTER ATS TEAM 1 -1 
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INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - MAŁOPOLSKA 

DISTANCE (KM): 120 AVERAGE SPEED (KM/H): 39.528 km/h 

RANK BIB UCI ID NAT SURNAME, NAME TEAM RESULT GAP 

1 21 100 086 658 21 UKR BUDIAK Anatolii WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:01:59 
 

2 62 100 060 613 69 POL STACHOWIAK Adam VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:02:03 +4 

3 82 100 061 420 03 POL DOMAGALSKI Karol HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:02:16 +17 

4 161 100 109 714 88 ITA DI RENZO Andrea VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:02:26 +27 

5 133 100 032 601 90 UKR BUTS Vitaliy UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:02:43 +44 

6 84 100 068 435 34 POL PIASKOWY Emanuel HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:02:46 +47 

7 174 100 474 436 90 CZE *JAKOUBEK Tomas CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:03:34 +1:35 

8 22 100 030 374 94 POL CIEŚLIK Paweł WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:06:58 +4:59 

9 65 100 079 518 59 POL GRABIS Mateusz VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:07:01 +5:02 

10 145 100 028 790 62 LAT SARAMOTINS Aleksejs LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:07:14 +5:15 

11 162 100 098 695 30 POL *SOWIŃSKI Artur VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:07:16 +5:17 

12 132 100 903 723 55 UKR HOLOVASH Oleksandr UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:07:27 +5:28 

13 245 100 480 057 85 CZE *KLABOUCH Petr TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:09:54 +7:55 

14 3 100 079 514 55 POL STOSZ Patryk CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 03:11:12 +9:13 

15 231 100 150 929 78 POL *MURIAS Jakub TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:11:12 +9:13 

16 246 100 086 246 94 CZE LEHKY Roman TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:12 +9:13 

17 63 100 079 941 94 POL PLUCIŃSKI Leszek VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:11:12 +9:13 

18 61 100 028 320 77 POL TACIAK Mateusz VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:11:12 +9:13 

19 12 100 068 952 66 KAZ PANASSENKO Nikita APPLE TEAM 03:11:12 +9:13 

20 131 100 071 575 70 UKR PREVAR Oleksandr UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:14 +9:15 

21 244 100 460 193 09 SVK *FOLTAN Adam TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:14 +9:15 

22 86 100 110 268 60 POL *BUDZIŃSKI Marcin HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:11:18 +9:19 

23 134 100 045 994 00 UKR VASYLYUK Andriy UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:18 +9:19 

24 85 100 098 830 68 POL *BUDZIŃSKI Tomasz HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:11:23 +9:24 

25 146 100 074 617 08 LAT BOGDANOVICS Maris LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:25 +9:26 

26 83 100 087 302 83 POL KACZMAREK Jakub HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:11:25 +9:26 

27 116 100 162 415 21 FRA *TAILLANDIER Axel FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:11:25 +9:26 

28 213 100 161 452 28 POL *BYSTRZYCKI Wojciech TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:25 +9:26 

29 4 100 150 932 81 POL *TRACZ Szymon CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 03:11:25 +9:26 

30 66 100 028 580 46 POL KOMAR Mateusz VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:11:35 +9:36 

31 64 100 033 917 48 POL JANISZEWSKI Sylwester VOSTER ATS TEAM 03:11:36 +9:37 

32 2 100 150 646 86 POL *PĘKALA Piotr CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 03:11:36 +9:37 

33 191 100 055 196 84 POL HONKISZ Adrian LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:36 +9:37 

34 72 100 133 951 75 UKR ZUBENKO Mykyta LVIV CYCLING TEAM 03:11:36 +9:37 

35 165 100 153 933 75 ITA *MARINOZZI Alessandro VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:11:36 +9:37 

36 236 100 534 437 48 POL *BIENIEK Damian TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:11:36 +9:37 

37 105 100 086 913 82 MDA RAILEANU Cristian MOLDOVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:36 +9:37 

38 214 100 524 944 61 POL *ŁAMASZEWSKI Jan TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:45 +9:46 

39 176 100 077 679 63 SVK MALIK Robert CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:11:45 +9:46 

40 166 100 150 794 40 ITA *DI GUGLIEMO Fabio VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:11:45 +9:46 

41 81 100 158 476 59 POL *KUŚ Adam HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:11:45 +9:46 

42 26 100 022 987 79 POL RUTKIEWICZ Marek WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:11:54 +9:55 

43 251 100 159 222 29 POL *MIAZGA Jan LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:11:58 +9:59 

44 243 100 473 738 71 CZE *KOHOUT Martin TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:58 +9:59 

45 163 100 112 401 59 ITA FRANGIONI Alessandro VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:11:58 +9:59 

46 24 100 053 545 82 POL STĘPNIAK Grzegorz WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:11:58 +9:59 

47 241 100 153 320 44 SVK *BLASKO Matej TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:58 +9:59 
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48 173 100 023 186 84 CZE HEBIK Martin CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:11:58 +9:59 

49 164 100 150 808 54 ITA *BUROCCHI Giordano VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:11:58 +9:59 

50 196 100 514 576 72 POL *NIKIEL Aleksander LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +9:59 

51 141 100 153 335 59 LAT *PELCERS Kristaps LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +9:59 

52 242 100 235 040 90 CZE *ANDRLE David TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:58 +9:59 

53 172 100 095 037 58 CZE GRUBER Pavel CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:11:58 +9:59 

54 143 100 101 721 49 LAT *GAVARS Eriks Toms LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +9:59 

55 252 100 550 805 23 POL *RAJTAK Mateusz LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:11:58 +9:59 

56 115 100 098 479 08 FRA JEANNES Thibault FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:11:58 +9:59 

57 6 100 514 521 17 POL *WALKOWIAK Kacper CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 03:11:58 +9:59 

58 23 100 040 322 51 POL PATERSKI Maciej WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:11:58 +9:59 

59 194 100 158 487 70 POL *PROĆ Bartlomiej LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +9:59 

60 256 100 150 609 49 POL *KRUPA Adrian LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:12:19 +10:20 

61 154 100 089 507 57 POL ZIUŁEK Michał CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 03:12:19 +10:20 

62 144 100 152 283 74 LAT SPRUDE Arvis LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:12:19 +10:20 

63 216 100 886 519 20 POL *BURCZAK David TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:12:19 +10:20 

64 175 100 098 926 67 CZE MODLITBA Vojtech CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:12:19 +10:20 

65 25 100 079 516 57 POL KONWA Piotr WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 03:12:19 +10:20 

66 71 100 111 381 09 UKR *MUSIIENKO Bohdan LVIV CYCLING TEAM 03:12:40 +10:41 

67 211 100 158 491 74 POL *KOSTAŃSKI Mateusz TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:12:40 +10:41 

68 114 100 157 250 94 FRA *COLLUCCINI Nicolas FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:12:45 +10:46 

69 171 100 028 324 81 CZE BOUBAL Martin CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:12:48 +10:49 

70 122 100 460 292 11 SVK *COMA Richard SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:12:49 +10:50 

71 14 100 110 302 94 KAZ LAVRENTYEV Anton APPLE TEAM 03:12:55 +10:56 

72 192 100 546 698 87 POL *ZABŁOCKI Bartłomiej LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 03:12:55 +10:56 

73 232 100 156 903 38 POL *KONIECZNY Mikołaj TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:13:10 +11:11 

74 203 100 162 974 95 ITA *GARDINI Lorenzo SPEEDER CYCLING TEAM 03:13:17 +11:18 

75 16 100 106 560 38 KAZ *TSOY Vladimir APPLE TEAM 03:15:20 +13:21 

76 101 100 089 541 91 MDA VRABII Andrei MOLDOVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:15:41 +13:42 

77 155 100 559 335 17 POL *JARZYNA Filip CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 03:15:48 +13:49 

78 124 100 460 382 04 SVK *LISKA Andrej SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:16:02 +14:03 

79 212 100 101 727 55 POL *MRÓWKA Adrian TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:16:02 +14:03 

80 235 100 534 435 46 POL *STELCZYK Szymon TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:16:07 +14:08 

81 111 100 537 726 39 FRA DE LHERMITE Igor FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:16:07 +14:08 

82 11 100 088 492 12 KAZ TUREBEKOV Nurgali APPLE TEAM 03:16:07 +14:08 

83 121 100 097 706 11 SVK *OROS Samuel SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:16:16 +14:17 

84 253 100 545 375 25 POL *FIJAK Jan LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:16:21 +14:22 

85 123 100 155 217 01 SVK *KASKO David SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:16:25 +14:26 

86 113 100 144 475 26 FRA VANOVERSCHELDE Quentin FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:16:25 +14:26 

87 142 100 075 111 17 LAT VOSEKALNS Andris LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:16:44 +14:45 

88 135 100 920 013 49 UKR *SOLTASIUK Vladyslav UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:19:24 +17:25 

89 73 100 158 751 43 UKR *ROMANENKOV Valeriy LVIV CYCLING TEAM 03:21:45 +19:46 

 

CLASSIFICATION OF COMPETITORS U-23 - CHOCHOŁOWSKIE TERMY 
RANK BIB UCI ID SURNAME, NAME TEAM RESULT GAP 

1 174 100 474 436 90 JAKOUBEK Tomas CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 03:03:34 
 

2 162 100 098 695 30 SOWIŃSKI Artur VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:07:16 +3:42 

3 245 100 480 057 85 KLABOUCH Petr TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:09:54 +6:20 

4 231 100 150 929 78 MURIAS Jakub TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:11:12 +7:38 

5 244 100 460 193 09 FOLTAN Adam TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:14 +7:40 
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6 86 100 110 268 60 BUDZIŃSKI Marcin HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:11:18 +7:44 

7 85 100 098 830 68 BUDZIŃSKI Tomasz HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:11:23 +7:49 

8 116 100 162 415 21 TAILLANDIER Axel FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:11:25 +7:51 

9 213 100 161 452 28 BYSTRZYCKI Wojciech TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:25 +7:51 

10 4 100 150 932 81 TRACZ Szymon CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 03:11:25 +7:51 

11 2 100 150 646 86 PĘKALA Piotr CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 03:11:36 +8:02 

12 165 100 153 933 75 MARINOZZI Alessandro VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:11:36 +8:02 

13 236 100 534 437 48 BIENIEK Damian TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:11:36 +8:02 

14 214 100 524 944 61 ŁAMASZEWSKI Jan TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:45 +8:11 

15 166 100 150 794 40 DI GUGLIEMO Fabio VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:11:45 +8:11 

16 81 100 158 476 59 KUŚ Adam HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 03:11:45 +8:11 

17 251 100 159 222 29 MIAZGA Jan LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:11:58 +8:24 

18 243 100 473 738 71 KOHOUT Martin TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:58 +8:24 

19 241 100 153 320 44 BLASKO Matej TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:58 +8:24 

20 164 100 150 808 54 BUROCCHI Giordano VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 03:11:58 +8:24 

21 196 100 514 576 72 NIKIEL Aleksander LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +8:24 

22 141 100 153 335 59 PELCERS Kristaps LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +8:24 

23 242 100 235 040 90 ANDRLE David TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE 03:11:58 +8:24 

24 143 100 101 721 49 GAVARS Eriks Toms LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +8:24 

25 252 100 550 805 23 RAJTAK Mateusz LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:11:58 +8:24 

26 6 100 514 521 17 WALKOWIAK Kacper CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM 03:11:58 +8:24 

27 194 100 158 487 70 PROĆ Bartlomiej LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 03:11:58 +8:24 

28 256 100 150 609 49 KRUPA Adrian LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:12:19 +8:45 

29 216 100 886 519 20 BURCZAK David TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:12:19 +8:45 

30 71 100 111 381 09 MUSIIENKO Bohdan LVIV CYCLING TEAM 03:12:40 +9:06 

31 211 100 158 491 74 KOSTAŃSKI Mateusz TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:12:40 +9:06 

32 114 100 157 250 94 COLLUCCINI Nicolas FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY 03:12:45 +9:11 

33 122 100 460 292 11 COMA Richard SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:12:49 +9:15 

34 192 100 546 698 87 ZABŁOCKI Bartłomiej LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 03:12:55 +9:21 

35 232 100 156 903 38 KONIECZNY Mikołaj TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:13:10 +9:36 

36 203 100 162 974 95 GARDINI Lorenzo SPEEDER CYCLING TEAM 03:13:17 +9:43 

37 16 100 106 560 38 TSOY Vladimir APPLE TEAM 03:15:20 +11:46 

38 155 100 559 335 17 JARZYNA Filip CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 03:15:48 +12:14 

39 124 100 460 382 04 LISKA Andrej SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:16:02 +12:28 

40 212 100 101 727 55 MRÓWKA Adrian TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM 03:16:02 +12:28 

41 235 100 534 435 46 STELCZYK Szymon TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 03:16:07 +12:33 

42 121 100 097 706 11 OROS Samuel SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:16:16 +12:42 

43 253 100 545 375 25 FIJAK Jan LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 03:16:21 +12:47 

44 123 100 155 217 01 KASKO David SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM 03:16:25 +12:51 

45 135 100 920 013 49 SOLTASIUK Vladyslav UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM 03:19:24 +15:50 

46 73 100 158 751 43 ROMANENKOV Valeriy LVIV CYCLING TEAM 03:21:45 +18:11 
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TEAM CLASSIFICATION - GAZETA KRAKOWSKA 
RANK CODE TEAM COUNTRY RESULT GAP 

1 THU HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT POL 09:16:28 
 

2 VOS VOSTER ATS TEAM POL 09:20:25 +3:57 

3 WIB WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW POL 09:21:01 +4:33 

4 VPM VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO ITA 09:21:18 +4:50 

5 UKR UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM UKR 09:21:24 +4:56 

6 PFG CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO CZE 09:27:26 +10:58 

7 LAT LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM LAT 09:30:37 +14:09 

8 TOP TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE CZE 09:32:20 +15:52 

9 CCC CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM POL 09:34:13 +17:45 

10 TRT TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM POL 09:35:29 +19:01 

11 LRT LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM POL 09:35:32 +19:04 

12 CHR TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW POL 09:35:58 +19:30 

13 FNM FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY FRA 09:36:08 +19:40 

14 TRP LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO POL 09:36:15 +19:47 

15 APL APPLE TEAM KAZ 09:39:27 +22:59 

16 SVK SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM SVK 09:45:07 +28:39 

17 LCT LVIV CYCLING TEAM UKR 09:46:01 +29:33 

 

CLIMBERS CLASSIFICATION - RASO 

 
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS 

1 21 BUDIAK Anatolii WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 11 

2 82 DOMAGALSKI Karol HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 5 

3 62 STACHOWIAK Adam VOSTER ATS TEAM 5 

4 84 PIASKOWY Emanuel HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 2 

5 161 DI RENZO Andrea VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 1 

 

SPRINT CLASSIFICATION - KARMOT 

 
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS 

1 174 JAKOUBEK Tomas CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 9 

2 62 STACHOWIAK Adam VOSTER ATS TEAM 5 

3 84 PIASKOWY Emanuel HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 4 

4 21 BUDIAK Anatolii WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 3 

5 82 DOMAGALSKI Karol HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 1 

6 66 KOMAR Mateusz VOSTER ATS TEAM 1 

7 171 BOUBAL Martin CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 1 
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ORDER OF TECHNICAL CARS 
ORDER CODE TEAM COUNTRY 

1 WIB WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW POL 

2 VOS VOSTER ATS TEAM POL 

3 THU HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT POL 

4 VPM VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO ITA 

5 UKR UKRAINIAN NATIONAL TEAM UKR 

6 PFG CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO CZE 

7 LAT LATVIAN NATIONAL TEAM LAT 

8 TOP TOPFOREX - LAPIERRE CZE 

9 CCC CCC DEVELOPMENT TEAM POL 

10 CHR TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW POL 

11 APL APPLE TEAM KAZ 

12 FNM FRANCE NATIONAL MILITARY FRA 

13 TRT TARNOVIA REGIONAL TEAM POL 

14 LRT LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM POL 

15 LCT LVIV CYCLING TEAM UKR 

16 MDA MOLDOVIAN NATIONAL TEAM MDA 

17 TRP LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO POL 

18 CRT CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM POL 

19 SVK SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM SVK 

20 SPW SPEEDER CYCLING TEAM SUI 

 

COMMISSAIRES PANEL COMMUNIQUE 

Riders  
13 SILCHENKO Artyom (100 627 768 65) - APPLE TEAM 
104 SOBENNICOV Andrei (100 091 217 21) - MOLDOVIAN NATIONAL TEAM 
153 FURCZYK Maciej (100 130 161 68) - CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 
193 KLOC Dawid (100 158 482 65) - LUBELSKIE REGIONAL TEAM 
are penalised according to the art. 2.12.007.1.5 (crossing the finish line while displaying a body number) – 200 CHF each 
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JERSEY HOLDERS AFTER STAGE 1 

 
INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - white 

 

MAŁOPOLSKA 

 
Budiak Anatolii (21) 

WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 

 
CLIMBERS CLASSIFICATION - green 

 

RASO 

 
Budiak Anatolii (21) 

WIBATECH MERX WROCŁAW 
Jersey wearer: 

Domagalski Karol (82) 

HUROM BDC DEVELOPMENT 

 
SPRINT CLASSIFICATION - red 

 

KARMOT 

 
Jakoubek Tomas (174) 

CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 
 

 
CLASSIFICATION OF COMPETITORS U-23 - blue 

 

CHOCHOŁOWSKIE TERMY 

 
Jakoubek Tomas (174) 

CK PRIBRAM FANY GASTRO 
Jersey wearer: 

Sowiński Artur (162) 

VPM PORTO SANT ELPIDIO 
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RESUME CLASSIFICATIONS 

 
 

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION 

 

RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM GAP 

1 21 BUDIAK Anatolii WIB 
 

2 62 STACHOWIAK Adam VOS +4 

3 82 DOMAGALSKI Karol THU +17 

4 161 DI RENZO Andrea VPM +27 

5 133 BUTS Vitaliy UKR +44 

6 84 PIASKOWY Emanuel THU +47 

7 174 *JAKOUBEK Tomas PFG +1:35 

8 22 CIEŚLIK Paweł WIB +4:59 

9 65 GRABIS Mateusz VOS +5:02 

10 145 SARAMOTINS Aleksejs LAT +5:15 

11 162 *SOWIŃSKI Artur VPM +5:17 

12 132 HOLOVASH Oleksandr UKR +5:28 

13 245 *KLABOUCH Petr TOP +7:55 

14 3 STOSZ Patryk CCC +9:13 

15 231 *MURIAS Jakub CHR +9:13 

16 246 LEHKY Roman TOP +9:13 

17 63 PLUCIŃSKI Leszek VOS +9:13 

18 61 TACIAK Mateusz VOS +9:13 

19 12 PANASSENKO Nikita APL +9:13 

20 131 PREVAR Oleksandr UKR +9:15 

21 244 *FOLTAN Adam TOP +9:15 

22 86 *BUDZIŃSKI Marcin THU +9:19 

23 134 VASYLYUK Andriy UKR +9:19 

24 85 *BUDZIŃSKI Tomasz THU +9:24 

25 146 BOGDANOVICS Maris LAT +9:26 

26 83 KACZMAREK Jakub THU +9:26 

27 116 *TAILLANDIER Axel FNM +9:26 

28 213 *BYSTRZYCKI Wojciech TRT +9:26 

29 4 *TRACZ Szymon CCC +9:26 

30 66 KOMAR Mateusz VOS +9:36 

31 64 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester VOS +9:37 

32 2 *PĘKALA Piotr CCC +9:37 

33 191 HONKISZ Adrian LRT +9:37 

34 72 ZUBENKO Mykyta LCT +9:37 

35 165 *MARINOZZI Alessandro VPM +9:37 
 

 

CLIMBERS CLASSIFICATION 

 

RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM PTS 

1 21 BUDIAK Anatolii WIB 11 

2 82 DOMAGALSKI Karol THU 5 

3 62 STACHOWIAK Adam VOS 5 

4 84 PIASKOWY Emanuel THU 2 

5 161 DI RENZO Andrea VPM 1 

 

SPRINT CLASSIFICATION 

 

RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM PTS 

1 174 JAKOUBEK Tomas PFG 9 

2 62 STACHOWIAK Adam VOS 5 

3 84 PIASKOWY Emanuel THU 4 

4 21 BUDIAK Anatolii WIB 3 

5 82 DOMAGALSKI Karol THU 1 

6 66 KOMAR Mateusz VOS 1 

7 171 BOUBAL Martin PFG 1 
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